
Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 1 of 12

¨2¤H "9$+     "6«

2400002250411000000000002

Docket #0422  Date Filed: 04/12/2025



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 2 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 3 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 4 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 5 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 6 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 7 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 8 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 9 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 10 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 11 of 12



Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 422    Filed 04/12/25    Page 12 of 12



IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00        -15,853.71       -15,853.71       -15,853.71       -15,853.71             $77.65            $77.65            $77.65            $77.65

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number    1110
Low balance             $77.65
Average balance          $2,342.47

01-31 Beginning balance         $15,931.36
02-05 ' Electronified Check      -15,853.71             77.65

02-28

Last statement: January 31, 2025
This statement: February 28, 2025
Total days in statement period: 28

Page 1 of 1
1110

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

US TREASURY IRS PAYMENT
020525 0105
PJPM91250350075528

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : FEBRUARY 2025

Account : 1110-IPI CNMI-DIP-TAX ACCT.
Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank                                   77.65 

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:                                         -   

Plus Deposit In Transit:                                         -   

Total Deductions                                   77.65 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) (0.35)

Book Balance per G/L as of : 2/28/2025                                   78.00 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee Check# Date  Amount 

-$                                                      

 Date Prepared: 4/5/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00               .00              .00              .00              .00            $588.38           $588.38           $588.38           $588.38

** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **** No activity this statement period **

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number     4383
Low balance            $588.38
Average balance            $588.38

01-31 Beginning balance            $588.38
02-28

Last statement: January 31, 2025
This statement: February 28, 2025
Total days in statement period: 28

Page 1 of 1
4383

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

 Business Free Checking Business Free Checking Business Free Checking Business Free Checking
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : FEBRUARY 2025

Account : 4383 IPI CNMI-DIP-CARVE OUT 
AccountDescription  Amount 

Balance Per Bank                                         588.38 

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:                                                 -   

Plus Deposit In Transit:                                                 -   

Total Deductions                                         588.38 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) 0.50

Book Balance per G/L as of : 1/31/2025                                         587.88 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee Check# Date  Amount 

-$                                           

 Date Prepared: 4/5/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY
DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

Account number    5159
Low balance            $858.35
Average balance          $4,911.78

01-31 Beginning balance          $2,525.54
02-07 ' Fhb Online Transfer      15,538.30         18,063.84

02-07 Check  1001         -265.05         17,798.79
02-07 Check  411         -477.09         17,321.70
02-07 Check  407         -524.10         16,797.60
02-07 Check  408         -524.10         16,273.50
02-07 Check  417         -524.10         15,749.40
02-07 Check  413         -681.33         15,068.07
02-07 Check  418         -898.04         14,170.03
02-07 Check  420         -733.74         13,436.29
02-10 Check  405         -681.33         12,754.96
02-10 Check  387         -524.10         12,230.86
02-10 Check  403         -524.10         11,706.76
02-10 Check  366         -725.01         10,981.75
02-10 Check  367         -524.10         10,457.65
02-10 Check  402       -4,993.54          5,464.11
02-10 Check  404         -486.90          4,977.21
02-10 Check  414         -517.71          4,459.50
02-10 Check  415         -477.09          3,982.41
02-11 Check  419         -996.13          2,986.28
02-13 Check  412         -559.04          2,427.24
02-13 Check  416         -520.69          1,906.55
02-19 Check  406         -524.10          1,382.45
02-20 Check  410         -524.10            858.35

Last statement: January 31, 2025
This statement: February 28, 2025
Total days in statement period: 28

Page 1 of 2
5159

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

CHECKING 6338

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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CHECKSCHECKSCHECKSCHECKS

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals        31,075.53       31,075.53       31,075.53       31,075.53        -29,510.76       -29,510.76       -29,510.76       -29,510.76          $4,090.31         $4,090.31         $4,090.31         $4,090.31

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

02-21 ' Fhb Online Transfer      15,537.23         16,395.58

02-21 Check  426         -524.10         15,871.48
02-21 Check  427         -524.10         15,347.38
02-21 Check  430         -524.10         14,823.28
02-21 Check  436         -531.27         14,292.01
02-21 Check  432         -681.33         13,610.68
02-21 Check  437         -898.04         12,712.64
02-21 Check  439         -733.74         11,978.90
02-24 Check  431         -559.04         11,419.86
02-24 Check  428         -291.56         11,128.30
02-24 Check  421       -4,993.54          6,134.76
02-24 Check  429         -524.10          5,610.66
02-25 Check  433         -475.43          5,135.23
02-25 Check  434         -520.82          4,614.41
02-26 Check  422         -524.10          4,090.31

366 02-10         725.01
367 02-10         524.10
387 * 02-10         524.10
402 * 02-10       4,993.54
403 02-10         524.10
404 02-10         486.90
405 02-10         681.33
406 02-19         524.10
407 02-07         524.10
408 02-07         524.10
410 * 02-20         524.10
411 02-07         477.09
412 02-13         559.04
413 02-07         681.33
414 02-10         517.71
415 02-10         477.09
416 02-13         520.69
417 02-07         524.10
418 02-07         898.04

419 02-11         996.13
420 02-07         733.74
421 02-24       4,993.54
422 02-26         524.10
426 * 02-21         524.10
427 02-21         524.10
428 02-24         291.56
429 02-24         524.10
430 02-21         524.10
431 02-24         559.04
432 02-21         681.33
433 02-25         475.43
434 02-25         520.82
436 * 02-21         531.27
437 02-21         898.04
439 * 02-21         733.74
1001 * 02-07         265.05

02-28

IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC     Page 2 of 2
February 28, 2025    5159

CHECKING 6338
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Date Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Debit Credit
2/7/2025 Deposit Funds Transfer from Operation Account for Payroll 5 15,538.30$    
2/7/2025 402 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 5 4,993.54$      
2/7/2025 403 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 404 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 5 486.90$          
2/7/2025 405 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 5 681.33$          
2/7/2025 406 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 407 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 408 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 409 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 5 371.07$          
2/7/2025 410 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 411 TENORIO JR, JESSE Payroll 5 477.09$          
2/7/2025 412 CHEN, HONGTAI Payroll 5 559.04$          
2/7/2025 413 SEMAN, ELIAS Payroll 5 681.33$          
2/7/2025 414 MENDIOLA, NELISSA Payroll 5 517.71$          
2/7/2025 415 REMOKET, SHELDON Payroll 5 477.09$          
2/7/2025 416 BACKMAN, LEELAND Payroll 5 520.69$          
2/7/2025 417 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/7/2025 418 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 5 898.04$          
2/7/2025 419 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 5 996.13$          
2/7/2025 420 ZHU, FENGZHI Payroll 5 733.74$          

2/21/2025 Deposit Funds Transfer from Operation Account for Payroll 5 15,538.30$    
2/21/2025 421 CHI, HOW-YO Payroll 5 4,993.54$      
2/21/2025 422 LIETO, HERMAN Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/21/2025 423 ADA, NIKKI RENAE T Payroll 5 506.08$          
2/21/2025 424 CABRERA, NATIVIDAD A Payroll 5 740.47$          
2/21/2025 425 SULAP, ARTHUR Payroll 5 477.09$          
2/21/2025 426 BASA, JERONIMO Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/21/2025 427 SULAP, RAWWHO Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/21/2025 428 SANTOS, BERNARD Payroll 5 291.56$          
2/21/2025 429 PELISAMEN, ED Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/21/2025 430 TENORIO JR, JESSE Payroll 5 524.10$          
2/21/2025 431 CHEN, HONGTAI Payroll 5 559.04$          
2/21/2025 432 SEMAN, ELIAS Payroll 5 681.33$          
2/21/2025 433 MENDIOLA, NELISSA Payroll 5 475.43$          
2/21/2025 434 REMOKET, SHELDON Payroll 5 520.82$          
2/21/2025 435 BACKMAN, LEELAND Payroll 5 512.18$          
2/21/2025 436 NAPOLEON, ABRAHAM Payroll 5 531.27$          
2/21/2025 437 ZONG, HAITAO Payroll 5 898.04$          
2/21/2025 438 LIU, HANQIN Payroll 5 996.13$          
2/21/2025 439 ZHU, FENGZHI Payroll 5 733.74$          

IPI FHB DIP Payroll Account

博華重組工資帳戶
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General LLC

FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
General LLC

Bank Reconciliation for the month of : FEBRUARY 2025
General LLC

Account : 5159-IPI CNMI-DIP-PAYROLL ACCT.
General LLC

Description  Amount 

General LLC

Balance Per Bank                                       4,090.31 
General LLC

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:                                      (3,603.02)

Plus Deposit In Transit:                                                  -   
General LLC

Total Deductions                                          487.29 
General LLC

Reconciling Items:

General LLC

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) (39.71)
General LLC

General LLC

Book Balance per G/L as of : 2/28/2025                                          527.00 
General LLC

General LLC

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
General L Payee Check# Date  Amount 

Santos. Bernard 409
2/7/2025

371.07                                                  

Ada, Nikki 423
2/21/2025

506.08                                                  

Cabrera, Natividad 424
2/21/2025

740.47                                                  

Sulap. Arthur 425
2/21/2025

477.09                                                  

435
2/21/2025

512.18                                                  

438
2/21/2025

996.13                                                  

3,603.02$                            

 Date Prepared: 
4/5/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLCIMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL CNMI LLC
DBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTELDBA IMPERIAL PACIFIC RESORT HOTEL
PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001PMB 895 PO BOX 10001
SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901SAIPAN MP 96950-8901

DAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITYDAILY ACTIVITY

CHECKSCHECKSCHECKSCHECKS

Ending totalsEnding totalsEnding totalsEnding totals              .00             .00             .00             .00        -38,164.04       -38,164.04       -38,164.04       -38,164.04        $110,850.32       $110,850.32       $110,850.32       $110,850.32

DateDateDateDate DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription AdditionsAdditionsAdditionsAdditions SubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractionsSubtractions BalanceBalanceBalanceBalance

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence* Skip in check sequence

NumberNumberNumberNumber DateDateDateDate AmountAmountAmountAmount

Account number     6338
Low balance        $110,850.32
Average balance        $127,611.67

01-31 Beginning balance        $149,014.36
02-04 Check  159         -150.66        148,863.70
02-04 Check  161       -3,666.93        145,196.77
02-07 ' Fhb Online Transfer      -15,538.30        129,658.47

02-07 Check  157         -711.84        128,946.63
02-07 Check  158         -166.35        128,780.28
02-20 Check  166         -560.79        128,219.49
02-20 Check  165       -1,000.00        127,219.49
02-21 ' Fhb Online Transfer      -15,537.23        111,682.26

02-21 Check  163         -250.00        111,432.26
02-25 Check  162         -581.94        110,850.32

157 02-07         711.84
158 02-07         166.35
159 02-04         150.66
161 * 02-04       3,666.93
162 02-25         581.94

163 02-21         250.00
165 * 02-20       1,000.00
166 02-20         560.79

02-28

Last statement: January 31, 2025
This statement: February 28, 2025
Total days in statement period: 28

Page 1 of 1
6338

( 0) Number of enclosure items

Direct inquiries to:
(808) 844-4444 or Toll Free
(888) 844-4444

OLEAI BRANCH
OLEAI CENTER BEACH RD CHALAN LAULAU
SAIPAN MP 96950

CHECKING 5159

CHECKING 5159

 Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat Bus Priority Banking Plat
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Date Check Number Deposit or Payee Description Debit Credit
2/3/2025 161 Howyo Chi Reimbursement for CUC and IT&E January charges & Other Admin expenses 3,666.93$       
2/7/2025 Funds Transfer to Payroll Account Funds Transfer for Payroll 4 15,538.30$     

2/14/2025 162 US Trustee US Trustee Fees 581.94$           
2/18/2025 163 Artman Trash Trash Services December and January 25 250.00$           
2/18/2025 164 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 169.98$           
2/20/2025 165 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for February 1, 2025 ~ February 15, 2025 1,000.00$       
2/20/2025 166 Zong, Haitao Reimbursement for maintenance expenses 560.79$           
2/21/2025 Funds Transfer to Payroll Account Funds Transfer for Payroll 5 15,538.30$     
2/28/2025 167 Frances Mafnas Bookkeeper service for February 16, 2025 ~ February 28, 2025 2,300.00$       
2/28/2025 168 Liu, Han Qin Reimbursement for gas and maintenance expenses 230.00$           

IPI FHB DIP Operations

博華重組運營帳戶
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Bank Reconciliation for the month of : FEBRUARY 2025
Account : 6338-IPI CNMI-DIP-OPERATION ACCT.

Description  Amount 

Balance Per Bank
                                              110,850.32 

Less Checks in Transit & Other Adjustments:
                                                  3,569.98 

Plus Deposit In Transit:
                                                             -   

Total Deductions                                               107,280.34 

Reconciling Items:

Unreconciled Diff.(For verification) 229.34

Book Balance per G/L as of : 2/28/2025                                               107,051.00 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Payee Check# Date  Amount 

Liu, Han Qin 164 2/14/2025
169.98$                                                 

Frances Mafnas 167 2/21/2025
2,300.00$                                              

Frances Mafnas 256 0/18/2025                                       1,100.00 

3,569.98$                                   

 Date Prepared: 4/5/2025

 Prepared By: 

 Reviewed By: FRANCES MAFNAS

 Approved By: HOW YO CHI
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IMPERIAL PACIFIC INT'L (CNMI), LLC Income Statement
Financial Report as of 2/28/2025 February-25

INCOME Jan-25 Feb-25 YTD

Restitution Check from a Theft case -                                               -                                                                 

TOTAL INCOME -                                        -                                        -                                                       
[42]

Operating Expenses
PAYROLL:
Salaries 36,416.19                 36,128.50                 72,544.69                                

TOTAL Salaries 36,416.19                   36,128.50                   72,544.69                                  
BENEFITS:
Social Securtiy Tax 2,257.80                    2,239.97                    4,497.77                                  
Medicare Tax 528.03                        523.86                        1,051.89                                  

TOTAL Benefits 2,785.83                     2,763.83                     5,549.66                                    
TOTAL Salaries and Benefits 39,202.02                   38,892.33                   78,094.35                                  

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Consulting Fee-Bookkeeper Service 2,850.00                    3,300.00                    6,150.00                                  
Professional Fees 44,705.12                 -                                     44,705.12                                
Legal Expenses 290,800.00               -                                     290,800.00                             
Trustee Fees 581.94                        581.94                                      
Insurance-Workman's comp. -                                                   
Court Filing Expenses -                                     -                                                   
Bank Fees/CHECK FEES -                                                   
Government Fees/Rental -                                                   
TRASH 355.00                        250.00                        605.00                                      
Telephone & Internet 94.92                           973.77                        1,068.69                                  
Maintenance Service 2,369.92                    960.77                        3,330.69                                  
Printing -                                     -                                                   
Post&Courier 30.65                           30.65                                         
CUC-UTILITIES 1,416.88                    2,662.51                    4,079.39                                  

TOTAL Operating Expenses 342,591.84                8,759.64                     351,351.48                               
[42]

Total Expenses 381,793.86                47,651.97                   429,445.83                               

Net Income / (Loss) (381,793.86)              (47,651.97)                 (429,445.83)                             
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